Form PTO-1594 (R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

iv. 10/02) 1B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	•	
Tab settings C C		100500764

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	BUT 1801 180 BUT BUT BUT 1801 1801		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10250	09761 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_16 _ 63 HOWARD MURAD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_MURAD SKIN RESEARCH LABORATORIES,, Internal Address:INC.		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: INC. Street Address: 2121 Rosecrans Avenue, 5th Flr City: El Segundo State: CA Zip: 90245 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/433184; 76/433185	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Painter, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number: 16-0070		
City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90211	07-10-2003 THIS SPACE U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Meli Root Dt. #71		
9. Signature.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71		
Michael A. Painter Name of Person Signing	o7/08/03 Signature Date A strackments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 00000052 160070 76433184

01 FC:8521 Q2 FC:8522

40.00 BA 25.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOWARD MURAD, of 2121 Rosecrans Avenue, Fifth.

Floor, El Segundo, California 90245, is an individual and citizen.

of the United States ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and applied for registration the trademarks in the United States as listed in the attached Schedule:

WHEREAS, MURAD SKIN RESEARCH LABORATORIES; INC., of 2121 Rosecrans Avenue, Fifth Floor, El Segundo, California.90245, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks, applications and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOWARD MURAD does hereby assign unto the said MURAD SKIN RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks; applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Han Mul

Dated:

JUNY 8.2003

REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0948

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints MICHAEL A. PAINTER, ESQ. of ISAACMAN, KAUFMAN & PAINTER, A Professional Corporation, with offices at 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Beverly Hills, California 90212, (323) 782-7700, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney; and the power of revocation, to record this Assignment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection there-. with and to receive all documents.

MURAD SKIN RESEARCH LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Hound Mul M. O.
Howard Mirad

Dated: 7-8-03

REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0949

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

- 1. Application Serial No. 76/433,184 filed July 19, 2002 for the mark M MURAD; and
- 2. Application Serial No. 76/433,185 filed July 19, 2002 for the mark MURAD.

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/10/2003